R

03-18-2008

ET

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

(2) Name: BBF YAMATE CORPORATION

Address: 1431 Nakatajima-cho, Minami-ku, Hamamatsu-shi,

Address: 1431 Nakatajima-cho, Minami-ku, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka-ken, 430-0845 Japan

Shizuoka-ken, 430-0845 Japan

103490162

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

- 1. Name of conveying party(ies): (If multiple assignors, list numerically)
 - (1) Shuji Kawasaki
 - (2) Akitaka Matsushita
 - (3) BBF YAMATE CORPORATION

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

- () Yes
- (X)
 - No

Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?

(1) Name: Shuji Kawasaki

() Yes (X)

- Nature of conveyance:
 - (X) Assignment
 - () Merger
 - () Security Agreement
 - () Change of Name
 - () Other:

Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution dates in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in 1 above)

February 9, 2008

- 4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s):
 - Application(s) filed herewith:
 - (X) Application No.: 09/893,095 Filing Date: June 26, 2001
 - (X) Patent No.: 6,688,953 Issue Date: February 10, 2004

Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Yasuo Muramatsu

MURAMATSU & ASSOCIATES

Internal Address: Suite 310 Street Address: 114 Pacifica

City: Irvine State: CA ZIP: 92618 Attorney's Docket No.: NOZUE11.001CP1

Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 6.

- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
 - (X) Enclosed
 - Authorized to be charged to deposit account
- 8. Deposit account number:

Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.

9. Statement and signature.

> To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Yasuo Muramatsu

Name of Person Signing

Signature

38,684

Registration No.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRS-NZ11.ASN/030408

PATENT REEL: 020723 FRAME: 0798

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS:

1. Name of conveying party(ies): (If making assignors, list numerically)

(1) Shuji Kawasaki

(2) Akitaka Matsushita

(3) BBF YAMATE CORPORATION

FER 1 9 2008

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

() Yes (X) No

- - (X) Assignment
 - () Merger
 - Security Agreement
 - Change of Name

Nature of conveyance:

Other:

numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in 1 above)

February 9, 2008

Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution dates in

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Yasuo Muramatsu

MURAMATSU & ASSOCIATES

Internal Address: Suite 310

Street Address: 114 Pacifica

ZIP: 92618 City: Irvine State: CA

Attorney's Docket No.: NOZUE11.001CP1

Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 6.

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

(1) Name: Shuji Kawasaki

Address: 1431 Nakatajima-cho, Minami-ku, Hamamatsu-shi,

as or copy thereof.

Shizuoka-ken, 430-0845 Japan

(2) Name: Shuji Kawasaki

Address: 1431 Nakatajima-cho, Minami-ku, Hamamatsu-shi,

Shizuoka-ken, 430-0845 Japan

Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?

() Yes (X) No

Application number(s) or Patent number(s):

Application(s) filed herewith:

(X) Application No.: 09/893,095 Filing Date: June 26, 2001

(X) Patent No.: 6,688,953 Issue Date: February 10, 2004

Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X)

Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00

(X) Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Deposit account number:

Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be

required, or credit any overpayment to this account.

Statement and signature. 9.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the

original document.

Yasuo Muramatsu Name of Person Signing as Muarat

38,684

Registration No.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

02/22/2008 MJAHA1

60000003 89893095

0i FC:8021

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRS-NZ11.ASN 021308

> **PATENT** REEL: 020723 FRAME: 0799

TELEFAX LETTE.

NOZUE PATENT OFFICE

FLOWER-BUILDING 5F. 218-29, MOTOSHIRO-CHO NAKA-KU, HAMAMATSU-SHI, SHIZUOKA-KEN 430-0846 JAPAN

TEL:81-53-456-0687 FAX:61-53-453-7544

E-mail: nozupat@ec1.technowave.ne.jp

9-Feb-08

Your Ref.;

NOZUE11.001CPI

Our Refit NF-8329US

001-010-1-949-753-1071

Attn.:村松:弁護士殿

MURAMATSU & ASSOCIATES

114 Pacifics, Suite 310, Irvine, CA 928180,

USA.

US Patent No. 6,688,953

Patentee: Shuji Kawasaki, Akitaka Matsushita &

BBF YAMATE CORPORATION

: Barrel Polishing Apparatus

Dear Muramatsu.

Referring to this patent, we are advising you follows.

- 1.Akitaka Matsushita, one of the patentees, passed away on May 20,
- 2.His successors refused to succeed to his portion of ownership for this patent.
- 3. Please change the name of patentees from "Shuji Kawasaki, Akitaka Matsushita & BBF YAMATE CORPORATION." to Shuji Kawasaki &BBF YAMATE CORPORATION", namely. strike Akitaka Matsushita off the Patentees.
- 4.Please take all stops necessary.
- 5.The new address of Shuji Kawasaki & BBF YAMATE CORPORATION is ~1431 Nakatajima_oho. Minami~ku, Hamamatsu~shi, Shizuoka~ken,

Sincerely yours,

Nozue Patent Office

Muramatsu & Associates 114 Pacifica, Suite 310 Irvine, CA 92618, U.S.A.

> PATENT REEL: 020723 FRAME: 0800

RECORDED: 02/19/2008